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DELEGATION OF ALLOCATION AUTHORITY
LOCAL ASSISTANCE ALLOCATIONS FOR RSTP/CMAQ MATCH RESERVE PROJECTS

RESOLUTION G-01-05 ALLOCATIONS

BACKGROUND

On February 22, 2001, the California Transportation Commission (Commission) delegated to the
Department of Transportation (Department) authority to allocate funds by Resolution G-01-05 for
RSTP/CMAQ Match Reserve projects programmed in the State Transportation Improvement Program
(STIP).  In addition, the Commission delegated to the Department authority to advance the allocation by two
years with the approval of the responsible regional agency.  This authority allows the local agencies to begin
work without waiting for the next Commission meeting to receive an allocation.

These RSTP/CMAQ Match Reserve projects are included in the adopted STIP.  The Department reports
allocations on a monthly basis consistent with Resolution G-01-05.

SUMMARY

Pursuant to the authority granted by Resolution G-01-05, since the last report the Department made 15
separate allocations totaling $250,000, for 15 RSTP/CMAQ Match Reserve projects.  Pursuant to the
authority for advancing the allocation by two years, there was one allocation made during this report period,
totaling $72,000, for one project scheduled for implementation in Fiscal Years (FY) 01-02 or 02-03.  A list
of all of the allocations is attached.

Attachment
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 Project No.
 Allocation Amount
 Agency
  RTPA
District-County
Legislative Districts

Location
  Project Description

  Allocation Date
  Advanced Allocation

 EA
   PPNO

   E&P
PS & E

  RW
 Const

State

Federal

Total Amount

 Request No.
 Project ID

STIP FUNDS FOR (RSTP/CMAQ) MATCH RESERVES
ALLOCATED BY THE DEPARTMENT UNDER CTC RESOLUTION G-01-05

sb45_r9

  Comments to CTC

MTC

MTC

MTC

MTC

COFCG

1

2

3

4

5

 $130,000

 $72,000

 $4,000

 $2,000

 $4,000

Alameda County Congestion Management Agency

Daly City

Santa Clara County

Santa Clara County

Fresno

04

04

04

04

06

Alameda County

San Mateo County

Santa Clara County

Santa Clara County

Fresno County

 Senate:

 Senate:

 Senate:

 Senate:

 Senate:

Assembly:

Assembly:

Assembly:

Assembly:

Assembly:

07 09 10

08

10 11 13 15

10 11 13 15

12 14 16

14 15 16 18 20

12

20 21 22 23 24 27 28

20 21 22 23 24 27 28

29 30 31

Along Hesperian Boulevard in I-880 corridor in the jurisdictions of Oakland,
San Leandro, Hayward, and Alameda County.

East side of Junipero Serra Boulevard - between John Daly Boulevard and
Westlake Avenue.

Various locations along Fleming Avenue and Mahoney Avenue in Eastside
San Jose community.

Various County Expressways

at the intersection of Fresno Street and Sierra Avenue.

Smart Corridors Operations & Management

Pedestrian Improvements

Pedestrian Walkway

Installation of bicycle detection loops.

traffic flow improvements

March     30,2001

April     12,2001

April     18,2001

April     19,2001

April     20,2001

Allocation Date:

Allocation Date:

Allocation Date:

Allocation Date:

Allocation Date:

072364 923554

923553 072594

923558 072384

072404 923559

4C0834

04-2159

04-2166

04-2168

04-2168

06-6L02

1

1

1

1

1

CML-6273(023)

CML-5196(020)

CML-5937(070)

CML-5937(071)

CML-5060(074)

 $0

 $0

 $2,000

 $1,000

 $4,000

 $0

 $0

 $2,000

 $1,000

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $130,000

 $72,000

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $130,000

 $72,000

 $4,000

 $2,000

 $4,000

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $130,000

 $72,000

 $4,000

 $2,000

 $4,000

-

-

-

-

-

Advanced Allocation

Per AB872, effective allocation date is 12/28/00. Alameda
Co. CMAQ Match allocation is debited against 99/00 FY.

The effective date of this delegated STIP CMAQ Match
allocation is 12/29/01.

As permitted my AB872, this CMAQ Match allocation is
effective as of 12/28/00.  Allocacation is for FY 00/01.

As permitted by AB872, this CMAQ-Match allocation is
effective as of 12/28/00.  Allocation is made from FY 00/01
CMAQ-Match Reserve for Santa Clara Co
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 Project No.
 Allocation Amount
 Agency
  RTPA
District-County
Legislative Districts

Location
  Project Description

  Allocation Date
  Advanced Allocation

 EA
   PPNO

   E&P
PS & E

  RW
 Const

State

Federal

Total Amount

 Request No.
 Project ID

STIP FUNDS FOR (RSTP/CMAQ) MATCH RESERVES
ALLOCATED BY THE DEPARTMENT UNDER CTC RESOLUTION G-01-05

sb45_r9

  Comments to CTC

COFCG

COFCG

COFCG

COFCG

COFCG

6

7

8

9

10

 $5,000

 $4,000

 $1,000

 $7,000

 $3,000

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

06

06

06

06

06

Fresno County

Fresno County

Fresno County

Fresno County

Fresno County

 Senate:

 Senate:

 Senate:

 Senate:

 Senate:

Assembly:

Assembly:

Assembly:

Assembly:

Assembly:

12 14 16

12 14 16

12 14 16

12 14 16

12 14 16

29 30 31

29 30 31

29 30 31

29 30 31

29 30 31

at the intersection of Marks Avenue and Weber Avenue.

at the intersection of Clinton Avenue and West Avenue.

at the intersection of  "R" Street and Tulare Avenue.

at the intersection of First Street and Tulare Street.

at the intersection of Shaw Avenue and Cedar Avenue.

traffic flow improvements

traffic flow improvements

new RR preemption device/modify signal

traffic flow improvements

traffic flow improvements

April     20,2001

April     20,2001

April     20,2001

April     20,2001

April     20,2001

Allocation Date:

Allocation Date:

Allocation Date:

Allocation Date:

Allocation Date:

4C0844

4C0854

4C0864

4C0874

4C0904

06-6L02

06-6L02

06-6L02

06-6L02

06-6L02

1

1

1

1

1

CML-5060(075)

CML-5060(076)

CML-5060(077)

CML-5060(078)

CML-5060(081)

 $5,000

 $4,000

 $1,000

 $7,000

 $3,000

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $5,000

 $4,000

 $1,000

 $7,000

 $3,000

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $5,000

 $4,000

 $1,000

 $7,000

 $3,000

-

-

-

-

-
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 Project No.
 Allocation Amount
 Agency
  RTPA
District-County
Legislative Districts

Location
  Project Description

  Allocation Date
  Advanced Allocation

 EA
   PPNO

   E&P
PS & E

  RW
 Const

State

Federal

Total Amount

 Request No.
 Project ID

STIP FUNDS FOR (RSTP/CMAQ) MATCH RESERVES
ALLOCATED BY THE DEPARTMENT UNDER CTC RESOLUTION G-01-05

sb45_r9

  Comments to CTC

COFCG

Stan COG

11

12

13

14

 $1,000

 $5,000

 $3,000

 $5,000

Fresno

Hughson

San Diego Association Of Governments

San Diego Association Of Governments

06

10

11

11

Fresno County

Stanislaus County

San Diego County

San Diego County

 Senate:

 Senate:

 Senate:

 Senate:

Assembly:

Assembly:

Assembly:

Assembly:

12 14 16

12

36 37 38 39 40

36 37 38 39 40

29 30 31

25

66 73 74 75 76 77 78 79

66 73 74 75 76 77 78 79

on Shaw Avenue west of Feland.

on Sixth Street from Hughson Avenue to Fox Road.

in san diego county on  I-15 from south of carmel mountain road to north of
crmel mountain road

IN SAN DIEGO COUNTY ON SR 15 FROM .5 M SOUTH TO 1.0 N OF
CARMEL MTN  RD O/C

construct bus bay turnout

sidewalk improvements

Roadway Widening

ROAD WIDENING, RAMP REALIGNMENT

April     20,2001

April     18,2001

March     19,2001

April     30,2001

Allocation Date:

Allocation Date:

Allocation Date:

Allocation Date:

4C0914

4A1354

073401

073400

06-6L02

10-9951

11-7401

11-7401

1

1

1

2

CML-5060(082)

CML-5411(003)

STPL-6066(018)

STPLMA-6211(024)

 $1,000

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $5,000

 $3,000

 $5,000

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $1,000

 $5,000

 $3,000

 $5,000

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $1,000

 $5,000

 $3,000

 $5,000

-

-

-

-
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 Project No.
 Allocation Amount
 Agency
  RTPA
District-County
Legislative Districts

Location
  Project Description

  Allocation Date
  Advanced Allocation

 EA
   PPNO

   E&P
PS & E

  RW
 Const

State

Federal

Total Amount

 Request No.
 Project ID

STIP FUNDS FOR (RSTP/CMAQ) MATCH RESERVES
ALLOCATED BY THE DEPARTMENT UNDER CTC RESOLUTION G-01-05

sb45_r9

  Comments to CTC

TOTAL # OF PROJECTS 14 TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT  $246,000


